# 900542860 03/31/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM569771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900535802	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parex USA, Inc.		01/21/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sika Technology AG
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50
City:	Baar
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6340
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159890	MER-KRETE
Registration Number:	4513831	MERKRETE
Registration Number:	4517431	MERKRETE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-594-0644

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Visser

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66919-0236

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Michelle L. Visser

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610
Address Line 4: Troy,, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle L. Visser

TRADEMARK 900542860 REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0691

SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Visser/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020
Total Attachments: 1	
source=MERKRETE assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0692

#### ASSIGNMENT

Parex USA, Inc., a California corporation with an address of 4125 E. La Palma Ave., Suite 250, Anaheim, California 92807 ("Assignor") transferred to Sika Technology AG, a Switzerland corporation with an address of Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland ("Assignce") the entire right, title and interest in and to the following registrations; all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States and the individual states thereof with respect to the foregoing; and the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark is used (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MERKRETE	4513831	April 15, 2014
	4517431	April 22, 2014
MER-KRETE	2159890	May 26, 1998

In view of the consideration previously provided and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

PAREX USA, INC.

Name:	Mark Chirco
Title (	Jeneral Councal

Date January 21, 2020

Name: Robert Dickson Title: Director of Technical

Date: 21 Jan 2020

SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG

Title: Group General Counsel

Date: 27. 1.70

RECORDED: 02/16/2020

Title: Trademark Memager

Date: 23.01.2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0693